Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and subject to the provisions of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and 
Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company, on December 
17, 2025 has approved the grant of  19,02,014 (Nineteen lacs Two Thousand Fourteen Only) SARs to the Eligible 
Employees of the Sojern Inc. (Wholly owned Subsidiary of the Company) i.e. , under “RateGain - Stock Appreciation 
Rights Scheme – 2022” (SAR-2022) as per the details given below: 

Scheme SAR Units 
granted 

SAR Price Vesting period/Schedule Exercise